

#### (SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE)

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Land Office Santa Fe
Lease No. NM 03414
Unit

## SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL		ХX	SUBSEC	UENT REPORT	OF WATER SHU	T-OFF	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS	3					R ACIDIZING	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER S	HUT-0FF		1			ASING.	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR	REPAIR WELL		í			OR REPAIR	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACI	DIZE					NT	, ,
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALIE	R CASING		1				
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WEL	L		ł .				
			<u></u>				
(INDICATE A	BOVE BY CHECK MARK	C NAT	RE OF R	EPORT, NOTICE,	OR OTHER DAT	A)	
					Augus	t 15,	, 19.60
Well No. 1-8 is located	.1330. ft. from	1] **	line	and 1930	_ ft. from	w line of	sec. <u>8</u>
SE NW Sec. 8 (% Sec. and Sec. No.)	24 North,	7 (Rang	West	NM (Me	PM ridian)	-	
Wildcat (Field)	Rio Arriba	a C	ount livision)	у	New (State	Mexico	
The elevation of the derrick floo	or above sea lev	vel i	732	6 <b>ft.</b>	7312 G	L	
	DETAI	LS	of w	ORK			
(State names of and expected depths to obje	ctive sands; show size ing points, and all o	es, wei	ghts, an mportan	d lengths of pro t proposed work	posed casings; c)	indicate muddi	ng jobs, cement-
Propose to drill a 73 the Dakota formation.	50' test f	for	oil	and/or	gas to	the bas	se of
Propose to set 270' o		21172	face	casino	and an		h. 000
If production is enco	untered r	our. Oroi	oose	to set	5-1/9"	ment wit	in 200 sk.
with approximately 25	0 sx.	,	,000	to bet	0-1/2	product	Jon Strin
Estimated tops:							
Pictured Cliffs	2685'			Lower	Manco		<b>33</b> 15'
Lewis	2845'			Dakon		A COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF THE P	7075'
Mesaverde Transition	3535'			T.D.	/RII	<b></b>	7350'
Mancos	5 <b>245</b> '				\ \\\LU	riv[]	*
Gallup	5985'				Alica		\$ *
					MUGI	9 1960	
I understand that this plan of work mus	t receive approval in	writin	g by the	Geological Sur	7517 CO	N. Garage	, 
Company COMPASS EXPLO					Dis	Т. з	inmencea.
Address 1645 Court Pla	ce				01	1	
Denver 2, Colo	rado			Ву/	///-,	farrell	4
AM 6-1939				Title Ch	ief Geo	ologist	<i>/</i>

#### NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

### Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat

relator COMPASS EXPLORATION INC.  Lease FEDERAL  1980 Feet From north Line, 1980 Founty Rio Arriba G. L. Elevation 7312 Dedication of Producing Formation Dakota Pool  Is the Operator the only owner* in the dedicated acreage Yes xx No  If the answer to question one is "no," have the interests consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise?  "yes," Type of Consolidation  If the answer to question two is "no," list all the owner below:  Owner Land De	outlined on the plat below?  s of all the owners been YesNo If answer is
ocated 1980 Feet From north Line, 1980 Founty Rio Arriba G. L. Elevation 7312 Dedicated of Producing Formation Dakota Pool Is the Operator the only owner* in the dedicated acreage Yes xx No  If the answer to question one is "no," have the interests consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? "yes," Type of Consolidation If the answer to question two is "no," list all the owner below:	outlined on the plat below?  s of all the owners been YesNo If answer is rs and their respective interests
Is the Operator the only owner* in the dedicated acreage  Yes xx No  If the answer to question one is "no," have the interests consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise?  "yes," Type of Consolidation  If the answer to question two is "no," list all the owner below:	outlined on the plat below?  s of all the owners been YesNo If answer is rs and their respective interests
Is the Operator the only owner* in the dedicated acreage  Yes xx No  If the answer to question one is "no," have the interests consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise?  "yes," Type of Consolidation  If the answer to question two is "no," list all the owner below:	outlined on the plat below?  s of all the owners been YesNo If answer is rs and their respective interests
Yes xx No	s of all the owners been YesNo If answer is rs and their respective interests
Yes xx No If the answer to question one is "no," have the interests consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? "yes," Type of Consolidation If the answer to question two is "no," list all the owner below:	s of all the owners been YesNo If answer is rs and their respective interests
consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise?  "yes," Type of Consolidation  If the answer to question two is "no," list all the owner below:	rs and their respective interests
"yes," Type of Consolidation	rs and their respective interests
If the answer to question two is "no," list all the owner below:	
Owner Land De	escription OffFIA
	PETELLA
	/RH FIIA
	/ 12##\# #1## <b>\</b>
	- ( inclined)
	AUG 1 9 1960
ection B	DIST. 3
	This is to cortify that the
	information in Section A
	above is true and complete
9	to the best of my knowledge
80	and belief.
` <u> </u>	- COMPASS EXPLORATION, J
	(Operator)
1980	(Representative)
<u> </u>	1645 Court Place
	Denver 2, Colorado
SECTION 8	Address
	This is to certify that the
	well location shown on the
	plat in Section B was plott
	from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under
	my supervision and that the
	same is true and correct to
	the best of my knowledge ar
	Lating.
	Date Surveyed Aug. 12, 1960
	STEPHEN H. KINSEY
	Registered Professional
	Engineer and/or Land Survey
The second secon	111
330 660 960 1320 1650 1960 2310 2610 Z000 1500 1500 500	Certificate No. 803